OP \$290.00 560297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		06/30/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascensus Specialties LLC					
Street Address:	4800 STATE ROUTE 12					
City:	ELMA					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98541					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE					
Name:	Ascensus Specialties Callery LLC					
Street Address:	1424 MARS-EVANS CITY ROAD					
City:	EVANS CITY					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	16033					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5602977	ASCENSUS
Registration Number:	2940688	ACUBRIGHT
Registration Number:	2744961	CHROMACLEAR
Registration Number:	2502672	COLORCLEAR
Registration Number:	2351816	BOROL
Registration Number:	1436979	VENMET
Registration Number:	1431651	VENPURE
Registration Number:	0811200	BOROL
Registration Number:	2266794	CALSELECT
Serial Number:	88110800	A
Serial Number:	88362629	CALLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900627273 REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0016

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Habib Borders
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Habib Borders					
SIGNATURE:	/Nina Habib Borders/					
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021					

Total Attachments: 4

source=Antares to Ascensus TM release#page1.tif source=Antares to Ascensus TM release#page2.tif source=Antares to Ascensus TM release#page3.tif source=Antares to Ascensus TM release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of June 30, 2021, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with it successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of Ascensus Specialties LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Ascensus Specialties Callery LLC (f/k/a Callery, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2019 among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), the Agent and the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2019, at Reel 6752 Frame 0716;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release, and the Agent has agreed to release, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to each Grantor, as applicable.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and irrevocably discharges, terminates and releases its Lien on and security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, as applicable, the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the following:
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto:
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- 3. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor, as applicable, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By: // W/W / Name: Melissa Langsdorf

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Collateral

CALSELECT 75470578 04,	CALLERY 88362629 03.	BOROL 72228381 09,	VENPURE 73601988 06.	VENMET 73601686 06	BOROL 75733187 06	COLORCLEAR 75734293 06	CHROMACLEAR 78070378 06	ACUBRIGHT 78174347 10.	ASCENSUS 87670808 11.	A 88110800 09,	Mark Application A
04/20/1998	03/29/2019	09/22/1965	06/02/1986	06/02/1986	06/11/1999	06/21/1999	06/21/2001	10/15/2002	11/03/2017	09/10/2018	Application Date
2266794	N/A	0811200	1431651	1436979	2351816	2502672	2744961	2940688	5602977	N/A	Registration No.
08/03/1999	N/A	07/19/1966	03/10/1987	04/21/1987	05/23/2000	10/30/2001	06/29/2003	04/12/2005	11/06/2018	N/A	Registration Date
Registered	Pending	Registered	Published	Status of Mark							
Ascensus Specialties Callery LLC (f/k/a	Ascensus Specialties Callery LLC (f/k/a Callery, LLC)	Ascensus Specialties LLC	Owner/ Applicant								

RECORDED: 07/02/2021